OP \$190.00 150462

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blublocker Corporation		04/28/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS
JS&A Group, Inc.		04/28/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blublocker, LLC	
Street Address:	1610 Manheim Pike	
City:	Lancaster	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1504627	BLUBLOCKER
Registration Number:	1725846	BLUBLOCKER
Registration Number:	1738955	STARSHIELD
Registration Number:	1860263	VIPER
Registration Number:	1957976	SUNBLOCKER
Registration Number:	1988405	BLUBLOCKER
Registration Number:	2120152	1-800 BLUBLOCKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6106709901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6106709000

Email: LWMiller1019@millerlawgroup.net

Correspondent Name: Larry W. Miller
Address Line 1: 25 Stevens Avenue

Address Line 4: West Lawn, PENNSYLVANIA 19609

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Larry W. MillerSIGNATURE:/Larry W. Miller/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0692 DATE SIGNED: 04/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Assignment DOC for US (04-30-21)#page1.tif
source=Assignment DOC for US (04-30-21)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0693

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

In consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BLUBLOCKER CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation having an office at 3350 Palms Center Drive, Las Vegas, NV 89103; and JS&A GROUP, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the state of Illinois, collectively being the parties of the first part, hereby sell, assign and transfer to BLUBLOCKER, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having offices at 1610 Manheim Pike, Lancaster, PA 17601, its successors and assigns, the party of the second part, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the following trademarks, including common law rights and all goodwill associated therewith, as their respective rights appear with respect to the following trademarks:

Trademurks Listed on Appendix A

The said BluBlocker Corporation and JS&A Group, Inc. hereby covenant that each entity will communicate to said BluBlocker, LLC, or its representatives, all facts known thereto respecting said trademarks for which their rights appear, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said BluBlocker, LLC, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper trademark registration of said marks.

BLUBLOCKER CORPORATION

Date: <u>4/28/2021</u>

Name of Officer: Title of Officer:

JS&A GROUP, INC.

Date: 4/28/2021

Name of Officer:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0694

APPENDIX A

Country	Registration No. Mark		
United States of America	1504627	(BLUBLOCKER)	
United States of America	1725846	(BLUBLOCKER)	
United States of America	1738955	(STARSHIELD)	
United States of America	1860263	(VIPER)	
United States of America	1957976	(SUNBLOCKER)	
United States of America	1988405	(BLUBLOCKER)	
United States of America	2120152	(1-800-BLUBLOCKER)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007276 FRAME: 0695

RECORDED: 04/30/2021